
Student Buddies:  
 
Afrikaans: 
Marty Botha:​ Year 11  Email:​​ 21mbotha@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Brazilian Portuguese: 
Yuri Pompei:​ Year 11  Email: 21ypompei@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Cebuano / Bisaya:  
Allyx Palacio: ​  Year 13 Email: 19apalacio@wakatipu.school.nz 
Jacob Torcino:   Year 11 Email:21btorcino@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Dutch: 
Alisa Schenk:   Year 10  Email: 22aschenk@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Danish:  
Julius Cooper:   Year 11    Email:22jcooper@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Filipino / Tagalog: 
Eanna Tanghal:  Year 13    Email:19etanghal@wakatipu.school.nz 
Venice Alzaga:    Year 12    Email:20valzaga@wakatipu.school.nz 
Jacob Torcino:    Year 11     Email:21btorcino@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
French:  
Taj Johnson: ​    Year 13    Email:19tjohnson@wakatipu.school.nz 
Elise Edmonds: Year 13    Email:19eedmonds@wakatipu.school.nz 
Sammy Fookes: Year 13   Email:19sfookes@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
German: 
Maj Herrström:   Year 13   Email:19mherrstrom@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Hindi:  
Adarsh Chand:    Year 10   Email: 22achand@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Indonesian:  
Grace Baker: ​     Year 11     Email:21gbaker2@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Italian: 
Marité Balzarini: Year 13   Email:19mbalzarini@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Japanese:  
Lunar Forsyth-Kuroiwa:  Year 12 Email:20lforsythkuroiwa@wakatipu.school.nz 
Haru Kuroe:   Year 10   Email:22hkuroe@wakatipu.school.nz 
Alya Nakayama: Year 13   Email:19anakayama@wakatipu.school.nz 
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Khmer:  
Kanhchana Chum:  Year 11   Email:21kchum@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Māori: 
Hayley Hollings:   Year 12   Email:22hhollings@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Portuguese: 
Manuella Pedrosa:  Year 11:  Email:21msanchespedrosa@wakatipu.school.nz  
Matheus Zanon Moreira:    Year 10  Email:22mzanonmoreira@wakatipu.school.nz 
Joao Goncalves:   Year 13  Email:19jgoncalves@wakatipu.school.nz 
Matheus Dos Santos:   Year 13   Email:19mdossantos@wakatipu.school.nz 
Julia Ribas:   Year 12   Email:20jribas@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Sinhala:  
Nethumdi Galla:  Year 12   Email: 20ngalla@wakatipu.school.nz 
Nuha Nimthas:   Year 11     Email:21nnimthas@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Spanish: 
Isadore Figueroa:  Year 13  Email:19ifvaras@wakatipu.school.nz 
 
Sri Lankan:  
Thisanka Weeraddana:  Year 13  Email:19tweeraddana@wakatipu.school.nz 
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